

SISKIYOU COUNTY

Behavioral Health Board

MINUTES

OF THE SISKIYOU COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD Regular Meeting – Monday, November 20, 2023 3:30pm 2060 Campus Drive, Yreka, CA 96067

Members of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board met on this 20th day of November, 2023 in person. Secretary Hargrove called the meeting to order at 3:35 p.m.

Roll Call

Board Members Supervisor Nancy Ogren, Lise Rogers, Earl Chancellor and Paul Contreras were present. Ed Harris and Dee McGuffey were absent.

Oral Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Item: None

Minute Approval: Ogren motioned to approve the Minutes from October 16, 2023 Chancellor seconded.

Ayes: Ogren, Chancellor, Rogers, Contreras Nays: None Abstain: None

Oral Comments from the Board on Non-Agenda Item: None

Department Update: Clinical Director Tracie Lima discussed the new Mobile Crisis service BH is starting and noted that recruitment has been an issue. Also reviewed was the new homeless shelter that is expected to open in December and the new Outreach position that will be posted. Rogers asked about the safety precautions that will be put in place and Lima explained the safety policies.

Agenda Items:

<u>Siskiyou County Family Resource Centers</u> Steven Bryan, Director, gave a presentation on the different programs offered throughout Siskiyou County. Schools have been reaching out about programs available for student mental health. One new program has been support groups for grandparents raising grandchildren. Chancellor asked about Adult Day Care programs and it is requested that PSA II be invited to speak at a future meeting. Overall funding has been an issue and will be for the foreseeable future.

Future Agenda Items:

Invite PSA II to present at a future meeting.

The Regular Meeting of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board adjourned at 3:57 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kristina Hargrove, Board Secretary